



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8933/2020, CM APPL. 28782/2020**  
**LUBNA KHURSHEED**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, SC for R-1 & 2

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**15.04.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2 to which rejoinder has not been filed despite last opportunity. Accordingly, right of the petitioner to file rejoinder is hereby closed.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2024 for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 15, 2024/pu**